The term of this agreement shall be from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022. This 

contract may be terminated by the Town of Brighton upon written notice to the Contractor. 

3. The Town hereby agrees to pay the Contractor a sum in full satisfaction of all 

expenses and compensation due the Contractor not to exceed fifty-two thousand dollars 

($52,000.00) per annum. Said sum shall be paid as follows: monthly installments of $4,333.00; 

invoices payable within 30 days. 

Payment by the Town for the sum(s) herein contracted for shall be made upon the submission 

of an invoice(s) and properly executed Town of Brighton claim vouchers, supported with such